
Institution Staff Directory Contact(s) Position Title(s) Feel free to contact about: Works Evenings/Nights? Phone Email
Chemeketa Community College http://library.chemeketa.edu/about/staff/index.php Tricia Bender Interlibrary Loans holds, patron registration/management, visiting patrons (Summit & manual ILL) 503-339-5216 tricia.bender@chemeketa.edu
Clackamas Community College http://libguides.clackamas.edu/ask Derek Cloo reserves, record creation, fulfillment jobs nights - 11am-8pm 503-594-3491 derek.cloo@clackamas.edu
Oregon Institute of Technology - Klamath 
Falls http://www.oit.edu/libraries/help/contact Karen Kunz

Information Systems Librarian
circulation, ILL, e-resources, systems (fulfillment) 541-885-1769 karen.kunz@oit.edu retiring Dec 2022

Oregon State University https://library.oregonstate.edu/staff/directory Steve Weber Coordinator of Circulation Services / Onsite Managerreserves, general circulation, policy, CDL, general help day shifts 541-737-8906 steve.weber@oregonstate.edu
Pacific University - Forest Grove

http://www.lib.pacificu.edu/staff/ Jennifer Bosvert
Circulation Manager general circulation, assigning basic circ roles, user management and patron 

services 503-352-1406 jennifer.bosvert@pacificu.edu
Pacific University - Forest Grove http://www.lib.pacificu.edu/staff/ Drew Jackson Access Services Manager reserves, holds, general circulation (user management/loans) days 503-352-7212 drew.jackson@pacificu.edu
Reed College https://library.reed.edu/about/staffdir.html Jim Holmes Director of Access Services general circ holmesj@reed.edu
The Evergreen State College

http://www.evergreen.edu/library/faculty-staff Jason Mock
Circulation Manager general circ/troubleshooting, holds/requests, searches, collection maintenance, 

jobs, patron records/user management nights/weekends 360-867-6581 mockj@evergreen.edu
Western Oregon University

http://www.wou.edu/library/contact/staff-directory/ Stewart Baker
Assistant Professor - Liaison configurations, notices, work orders, use of Alma digital for electronic reserves, 

display logic rules, and analytics 503-838-8890 bakersc@wou.edu
Western Washington University https://library.wwu.edu/staffdirectory Jesse Thomas Acquisitions & ILL Borrowing display logic rules, analytics, resource sharing configuration 360-650-4096 Jesse.Thomas@wwu.edu
Western Washington University

https://library.wwu.edu/staffdirectory Erin Bledsoe
Circulation Manager physical fulfillment, library management, locations, patron configurations, general 

circulation, holds/requests, item records, searches 360-650-3901 bledsoe@wwu.edu

Willamette University
https://library.willamette.edu/about/staff/ Galin Brown

Access Services Manager - Law Library general circulation, holds/requests, non-electronic reserves, patron records/user 
management, searches 503-375-5421 gbrown@willamette.edu

University of Washington http://db.lib.washington.edu/staffdir/ Mary Yutani Reserves Supervisor Reserves 425-352-5343 myutani@uw.edu
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